RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEAL 63-26-2015 TRICT II

STATE OF WISCONSIN ex rel. CHRISTOPHER W. BAADE,

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

Petitioner-Respondent,

v.

BRIAN HAYES, ADMINISTRATOR, DIVISION OF HEARINGS and APPEALS,

Respondent-Appellant.

RESPONSE BRIEF OF PETITIONER-RESPONDENT

Appeal No. 2014AP2655

Trial Case No. 14-CV-11 (Waukesha Co.)

APPEALED FROM THE ORDER OF THE WAUKESHA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT DATED AUGUST 21, 2014, THE HONORABLE JAMES R. KIEFFER, PRESIDING

JOHN J. GRAU
Attorney for Petitioner-Respondent
Christopher W. Baade
P. O. Box 54
414 W. Moreland Blvd. Suite 101
Waukesha, WI 53187-0054
(262) 542-9080
(262) 542-4860 (facsimile)
State Bar No. 1003927

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.
Table of Contentsi
Table of Authoritiesii
Oral Argument and Publication1
Statement of the Case1-3
Argument
I. THE DEFENDANT IS ENTITLED TO CREDIT FOR THE ENTIRE TERM OF HIS 12-MONTH CONDITION TIME3-6
II. CASES DEFINING CUSTODY ARE NOT ON POINT6-8
III. MR. BAADE'S CONDITION TIME IS TREATED AS A SENTENCE UNDER THE APPLICABLE STATUTES8-14
IV. NOT FORFEITING MR. BAADE'S GOOD TIME DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE PROHIBITION ON PRISONER'S EARNING GOOD TIME. THE TERM OF CONFINEMENT PORTION OF HIS SENTENCE THAT HE SERVES IN PRISON WILL NOT BE REDUCED FOR GOOD TIME
V. PUBLIC POLICY CONCERNS DO NOT WEIGH AGAINST RECOGNIZING MR. BAADE'S CREDIT22-23
VI. IF THIS COURT DETERMINES DEFENDANTS IN MR. BAADE'S POSITION ARE NOT ENTITLED TO GOOD TIME CREDIT, WE RESPECTFULLY REQUEST THAT THE COURT'S DECISION BE APPLED PROSPECTIVELY ONLY AND NOT APPLY TO MR. BAADE
Conclusion
Certifications
Appendix

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:	Page
<pre>Prue v. State, 63 Wis. 2d 109, 216 N.W.2d 43, 45 (1974)</pre>	8,9,10
State v. Beets, 124 Wis. 2d 372, 369 N.W.2d 382 (1985)	20,21
<pre>State v. Burkman 96 Wis. 2d 630, 292 N.W. 2d 641 (1980)</pre>	15
State v. Byrge, 2000 WI 101, 237 Wis. 2d 197, 614 N.W2d 477	19
State v. Fearing 2000 WI App 229, 239 Wis. 2d 105	8,9,10
State v. Gilbert, 115 Wis. 2d 371, 340 N.W.2d 511 (1983)	7
State v. Harris, 2011 WI App 130, 337 Wis. 2d 222, 805 N.W.2d 386	16,17
State v. Kluck, 210 Wis. 2d 1, 563 N.W.2d 468 (1997)	22
<pre>State v. Magnuson, 200 WI 19, 233 Wis. 2d 40, 606 N.W.2d 536</pre>	6,7
<pre>State v. McClinton, 195 Wis. 2d 344, 536 N.W.2d 413 (Ct. App. 1995)</pre>	10,11,12,14
State v. Mentzel, 218 Wis. 2d 734, 581 N.W.2d 581, (Ct. App. 1998)	12,13
State v. Picotte, 2003 WI 42, 261 Wis. 2d 2 661 N.W.2d 381,	249, 24,25,26
State v. Plank, 2005 WI App 109, 282 Wis. 2d 522, 699 N.W.2d 235	18,19,20
State v. Riske, 152 Wis. 2d 260,	

448 N.W.2d 260 (Ct. App. 1989)	27
State v. Thiel, 2001 WI App 52, 241 Wis. 2d 439, 449, 625 N.W.2d 321	25
State v. Yanick, 2007 WI App 30, 299 Wis. 2d 456, 728 N.W.2d 365	13,14
Statutes:	
302.43	5,8,10,12,17
973.01	17
973.01(4)	15
973.03(2)	17
973.09	3,4
973.09(1)(d)	8,9,10,11,14
973.155	4,8,18
973.155(1)(a)	5
973.155(4)	4,5,8,10,12
974 06	1 2
